Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: October 29, 2024
BAR: 24N-0034

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Attorney's Office

PR0O0005794 VSV Leadership LLC Agmt PR00005794 with VSV 10/1/2024 8/31/2025 $15,000.00
Leadership LLC to provide executive
leadership coaching and consultation,
10/01/2024-08/31/2025, NTE
$15,000.00.

PRO0006578 Steblay, Nancy Kay Agmt PR0O0006578 with Steblay, 8/20/2024 11/30/2024 $5,000.00
Nancy Kay to provide eye-witness
identification training, 08/20/2024-
11/30/2024, NTE $5,000.00.

Community Corrections and Rehabilitation

PR00004299 QRC, Incorporated Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0004299 with 4/15/2022 12/31/2026 $35,000.00
QRC, Incorporated to provide
Radiologic Training for Staff,
04/15/2022-12/31/2026, NTE
$35,000.00.

County Administration

PR00004070 Minneapolis Park and Amd 1 to Agmt PRO0004070 with 1/1/2022 12/31/2025 $100,000.00
Recreation Board Minneapolis Park and Recreation
Board to provide updates at Whittier
Park, 01/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE
$100,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Disparity Reduction Administration

PR00006140 Lighthouse Global LLC Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006140 with 4/15/2024 3/10/2025 $19,950.00
Lighthouse Global LLC to provide
manage the task of survey design,
transcription, qualitative data analysis
and curation of a final report for a
community engagement project,
04/15/2024-03/10/2025, NTE
$19,950.00.

Emergency Management

PR00006301 Twin Cities Public Television Agmt PR00006301 with Twin Cities 9/30/2024 6/30/2025 $90,549.00
Public Television to provide updated
content on TPT NOW and media

campaign, 09/30/2024-06/30/2025,
NTE $90,549.00.

Environment and Energy

PR00006492 Turnkey Events and Promotions|Agmt PR0O0006492 with Turnkey 9/2/2024 8/29/2025 $49,700.00
LLC Events and Promotions LLC to
provide waste reduction, recycling
and composting education to
elementary students, 09/02/2024-
08/29/2025, NTE $49,700.00.

PR00006587 Minnesota Hmong Chamber of |Agmt PRO0006587 with Minnesota 9/15/2024 9/30/2025 $7,500.00
Commerce Hmong Chamber of Commerce to
provide outreach to businesses and
non-profits about waste reduction
and recycling, 09/15/2024-
09/30/2025, NTE $7,500.00.
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Agreement #

Library
PR00006487

Contractor

Reading Partners

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00006487 with Reading
Partners to provide reading tutoring
curriculum offered at multiple HCL
locations, 09/01/2024-12/31/2024,
NTE $39,600.00.

Term Begin Date

9/1/2024

Term End Date

12/31/2024

Contract Amount

$39,600.00

PR00006493

St. Paul Youth Services

Agmt PR00006493 with St. Paul
Youth Services to provide preparation
and delivery of customized training
for library staff, designed to improve
outcomes for Black youth and youth
of color, 09/25/2024-11/17/2024,
NTE $15,000.00.

9/25/2024

11/17/2024

$15,000.00

PR00006583

Hooker, Donald E.

Agmt PR00006583 with Hooker,
Donald E. to provide twice-weekly
chess instruction for youth at
Hennepin County Juvenile Detention
Center (JDC), from Sept. 23 through
Dec. 30, 09/23/2024-12/30/2024,
NTE $2,900.00.

9/23/2024

12/30/2024

$2,900.00

PR00006586

Forecast Public Artworks

Agmt PR00006586 with Forecast
Public Artworks to provide facilitation
of selection process for artist who will
be commissioned for a public art
work at Arvonne Fraser Library,
09/16/2024-02/28/2025, NTE
$10,400.00.

9/16/2024

2/28/2025

$10,400.00

PR00006607

Miller, Catherine J.

Agmt PR00006607 with Miller,
Catherine J. to provide relevant
feedback and comments regarding
library practices, policies, and
communication, as part of the Library
Youth Advisory Committee,
09/19/2024-12/21/2024, NTE
$300.00.

9/19/2024

12/21/2024

$300.00
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Contractor

Term End Date

Contract Amount

Agreement #
PR00006626

Hamilton, Skyla H.

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00006626 with Hamilton,
Skyla H. to provide relevant feedback
and comments regarding library
practices, policies, and
communication, as part of the Library
Youth Advisory Committee,
09/19/2024-12/21/2024, NTE
$300.00.

Term Begin Date
9/19/2024

12/21/2024

$300.00

PR00006627

Hassan, Mustafa A.

Agmt PR00006627 with Hassan,
Mustafa A. to provide relevant
feedback and comments regarding
library practices, policies, and
communication, as part of the Library
Youth Advisory Committee,
09/19/2024-12/21/2024, NTE
$300.00.

9/19/2024

12/21/2024

$300.00

PR0O0006628

Li, Grace

Agmt PR00006628 with Li, Grace to
provide relevant feedback and
comments regarding library practices,
policies, and communication, as part
of the Library Youth Advisory
Committee, 09/19/2024-12/21/2024,
NTE $300.00.

9/19/2024

12/21/2024

$300.00

Public Health

Sara McGee to provide Reflective
Supervision Consultation, 01/01/2023
-12/31/2024, NTE $63,000.00.

PR00004886 Heart & Soul, LLC Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0004886 with 1/1/2023 12/31/2025 $40,000.00
Heart & Soul, LLC to provide CPR
recertification training, 01/01/2023-
12/31/2025, NTE $40,000.00.

PR00004909 Sara McGee Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004909 with 1/1/2023 12/31/2024 $63,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor

PR00006567

Msaada LLC

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00006567 with Msaada LLC
to provide one-on-one personal
training for women experiencing
housing instability and Zumba and
step classes, 09/09/2024-
10/31/2024, NTE $4,000.00.

Term Begin Date
9/9/2024

Term End Date
10/31/2024

Contract Amount
$4,000.00
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