## **Request for Administrative Approval Report**

Report Communicated: October 29, 2024

BAR: 24N-0034

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Atto	rney's Office					
	PR00005794	VSV Leadership LLC	Agmt PR00005794 with VSV Leadership LLC to provide executive leadership coaching and consultation, 10/01/2024-08/31/2025, NTE \$15,000.00.	10/1/2024	8/31/2025	\$15,000.00
	PR00006578	Steblay, Nancy Kay	Agmt PR00006578 with Steblay, Nancy Kay to provide eye-witness identification training, 08/20/2024- 11/30/2024, NTE \$5,000.00.	8/20/2024	11/30/2024	\$5,000.00
Com	munity Correc	tions and Rehabilitation				
	PR00004299	QRC, Incorporated	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004299 with QRC, Incorporated to provide Radiologic Training for Staff, 04/15/2022-12/31/2026, NTE \$35,000.00.	4/15/2022	12/31/2026	\$35,000.00
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	PR00004070	Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004070 with Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board to provide updates at Whittier Park, 01/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE \$100,000.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2025	\$100,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Disp	oarity Reduction	n Administration				
	PR00006140	Lighthouse Global LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006140 with Lighthouse Global LLC to provide manage the task of survey design, transcription, qualitative data analysis and curation of a final report for a community engagement project, 04/15/2024-03/10/2025, NTE \$19,950.00.	4/15/2024	3/10/2025	\$19,950.00
Eme	ergency Manage	ement				
	PR00006301	Twin Cities Public Television	Agmt PR00006301 with Twin Cities Public Television to provide updated content on TPT NOW and media campaign, 09/30/2024-06/30/2025, NTE \$90,549.00.	9/30/2024	6/30/2025	\$90,549.00
Envi	ironment and E	nergy				
	PR00006492	Turnkey Events and Promotions LLC	Agmt PR00006492 with Turnkey Events and Promotions LLC to provide waste reduction, recycling and composting education to elementary students, 09/02/2024-08/29/2025, NTE \$49,700.00.	9/2/2024	8/29/2025	\$49,700.00
	PR00006587	Minnesota Hmong Chamber of Commerce	Agmt PR00006587 with Minnesota Hmong Chamber of Commerce to provide outreach to businesses and non-profits about waste reduction and recycling, 09/15/2024-09/30/2025, NTE \$7,500.00.	9/15/2024	9/30/2025	\$7,500.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Libr	ary					
	PR00006487	Reading Partners	Agmt PR00006487 with Reading Partners to provide reading tutoring curriculum offered at multiple HCL locations, 09/01/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$39,600.00.	9/1/2024	12/31/2024	\$39,600.00
	PR00006493	St. Paul Youth Services	Agmt PR00006493 with St. Paul Youth Services to provide preparation and delivery of customized training for library staff, designed to improve outcomes for Black youth and youth of color, 09/25/2024-11/17/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	9/25/2024	11/17/2024	\$15,000.00
	PR00006583	Hooker, Donald E.	Agmt PR00006583 with Hooker, Donald E. to provide twice-weekly chess instruction for youth at Hennepin County Juvenile Detention Center (JDC), from Sept. 23 through Dec. 30, 09/23/2024-12/30/2024, NTE \$2,900.00.	9/23/2024	12/30/2024	\$2,900.00
	PR00006586	Forecast Public Artworks	Agmt PR00006586 with Forecast Public Artworks to provide facilitation of selection process for artist who will be commissioned for a public art work at Arvonne Fraser Library, 09/16/2024-02/28/2025, NTE \$10,400.00.	9/16/2024	2/28/2025	\$10,400.00
	PR00006607	Miller, Catherine J.	Agmt PR00006607 with Miller, Catherine J. to provide relevant feedback and comments regarding library practices, policies, and communication, as part of the Library Youth Advisory Committee, 09/19/2024-12/21/2024, NTE \$300.00.	9/19/2024	12/21/2024	\$300.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00006626	Hamilton, Skyla H.	Agmt PR00006626 with Hamilton, Skyla H. to provide relevant feedback and comments regarding library practices, policies, and communication, as part of the Library Youth Advisory Committee, 09/19/2024-12/21/2024, NTE \$300.00.	9/19/2024	12/21/2024	\$300.00
	PR00006627	Hassan, Mustafa A.	Agmt PR00006627 with Hassan, Mustafa A. to provide relevant feedback and comments regarding library practices, policies, and communication, as part of the Library Youth Advisory Committee, 09/19/2024-12/21/2024, NTE \$300.00.	9/19/2024	12/21/2024	\$300.00
	PR00006628	Li, Grace	Agmt PR00006628 with Li, Grace to provide relevant feedback and comments regarding library practices, policies, and communication, as part of the Library Youth Advisory Committee, 09/19/2024-12/21/2024, NTE \$300.00.	9/19/2024	12/21/2024	\$300.00
Pub	lic Health					
	PR00004886	Heart & Soul, LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004886 with Heart & Soul, LLC to provide CPR recertification training, 01/01/2023-12/31/2025, NTE \$40,000.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2025	\$40,000.00
	PR00004909	Sara McGee	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004909 with Sara McGee to provide Reflective Supervision Consultation, 01/01/2023 -12/31/2024, NTE \$63,000.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2024	\$63,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00006567	Msaada LLC	Agmt PR00006567 with Msaada LLC to provide one-on-one personal	9/9/2024	10/31/2024	\$4,000.00
		training for women experiencing			
		housing instability and Zumba and			
		step classes, 09/09/2024- 10/31/2024, NTE \$4,000.00.			